

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: SWP No.2866/2015

Satish Kumar & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sadotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate

Vs

State & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
27.02.2026

1. Objections to the writ petition be filed by next date of hearing.
2. List on **01.04.2026**.



(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu
27.02.2026
Sneha